Rule 4.34 - CVL

(a) Insert full

name of
company

(b) Insert full
name(s)

and
address{es)

(c) Insert
date

Presenter's
Name,
address and
ref. (if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

6265529

(a) Q CONSTRUCTION & CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED

(b) | GARY STONES F.C.CA.

STONES & CO.

63 WALTER ROAD
SWANSEA
SA14PT

the Liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of
the company's affairs as at (c) 16th February 2009

"AXYAQ7

Signed ( |E) 2 <o Dated : 16th February 2009
For Official Use
GARY STONES F.C.C.A | Liquidation Section Post Room
STONES & CO.
63 WALTER ROAD
SWANSEA
GS/GS/TL/IQ14
GS*
172

A46 17/02/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE



" Rule4.34 -CVL ' ’ Form 4.19

(a} Insert name
and occupation

(b) ingert full
address

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the Affairs of Q Construction & Civil Engineering Limited

{Co. No. 6265529)

on the 16th February 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before

the resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths
when you have completed the rest of this form

I (a} Alfred Edward Evans

Company Director

of (b) 16 Ocean View, Jersey Marine,

Neath, SA10 6HR,

make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and attached
marked A, A1 & B are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true
and complete Statement as to the Affairs of the above-named company
as at 16th February 2009, being a date not more than 14 days before the
date of the resolution for winding up, and that the said company carried
on business as a civil engineering contractor

Sworn at Signature
98 Walter Road
Swansea

SA1 50A /{ Ve ﬁ//ﬂ
23 .

this 16th day of February 2009

Before me.
(-

Y

o ao T
A Solicitoror Commissioner of QOaths

TR S e

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings out or other alterations
in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of these respects
will mean that it is refused by the Court, and will necessitate its being re-
sworn




THIS IS THE EXHIBIT MARKED 'A' REFERRED TOIN THE

AFFIDAMIT OF ALFRED EDWARD EVANS SWORN
BEFORE ME THIS 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2009

A - Summary of Assets T
A SOLICITOR
Book Estimated
Value to Realise
£ £ £
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge:-
Freehold Property:-
11 North Street, Penydarren, Merthyr Tydfil 75000 60000
Less due to Barclays Bank Plc. (127000)
Shortfall (67000)
Assets Subject to Floating Charge:-
Plant & Machinery 4182 525
Director's Loan Account 4740 4740
Contractual Claim 400000 250000
Tax Deductions Refundable 57346
Less PAYE / NIC (22954)
Less VAT QOutstanding (21873) 12519 Nil
Retentions 50780 50780
Cash at Bank - Realisations Account 8508 8508
Uncharged Assets:-
Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors 314553
g 16th February 2009
Signature & e Date




THIS IS, FTHE EXHIBIT MARKED ‘A1’ REFERRED TO IN THE
AFF!B{VIT OF ALFRED EDWARD EVANS SWORN BEFORE

A1 - Summary of Liabilities
A SOKCITOR

ME/THIS 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2009

Estimated to

Realise
£

Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors (carried
from page A) 314553
Less Liabilities £
Preferential Creditors:-
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards Preferential Creditors £ 314553
Estimated Prescribed Part of net property where (65910)
applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for Floating Charge 248643
holders
Debts secured by Floating Charges
Barclays Bank Plc. 67000 (67000)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after Floating Charges 181643
Estimated Prescribed Part of net property where 65910
applicable (brought down}
Total assets available to Unsecured Creditors 247533
Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims:- (excluding any shortfall to
Floating Charge holders) ‘
Trade & Expense Creditors 596183
Loan Account 90000
Director’'s Lecan Account 25000

(711183)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards Non-Preferential Creditors (463630)
(excluding any shortfall to Floating Charge holders)
Shortfali to Floating Charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards Creditors (463630)
Issued and Called Up capital:-
Ordinary Shares of £1 each 2 ( 2)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards Members (463632)

o P :
Signature 5 “ e Date _16th February 2009




sieq z - 15 aineubig
600z Aieniga4 uigl \N D \\

sm====s= dHY 0LVS ain
0000008 "YASNYMS ‘INIMYIN AISHIT 'MI3IA NY3D0 9L NOILDONYLSNOD FYvdy3gay
——====== HHE OLVS
00'000S2 'WISNVAMS 'INIMYIN AISHIr 'M3IA NY300 oL SNYAZ 3V
SHOLIATH™D NVOT
80°/°GL FHNINTG3J | ========
£¥9801 80'1L°¢ FOUVHD VO3 | 00°000L21 ‘NSP 2£4D 'AAIHdALNOG '133H1S 44V¥L L6 ‘O1d MNVYE SAVIOYvd
Y3070H 3dNLIN3E3a
{aL'gLsel)
0 008G 168 | WY pL
‘ON NOILVYHLSIOIY LYA | LZEL8LE TI00dH3AIT MO00 SNIIND ‘MN 80011 QNE SWOLSND ® INNIATY WH
'dVS LYS 'VASNYMS '1IIHLS HOIH
XV1 NOILYHOdHOD | (£ 1L6EVE) 08L "LN¥N AL "LINN IONVITAWOD ADNIATOSNI SIWOLSND B INNINTE WH
HOLIQIHD NMOYD
3 uanb 3
Aunoas Aynoas loupa1n ap {apooisod uiim) pUL=TIN] L=
10 anjep, ajeq Aq piay AlLmoas Aue Jo sjepaq | o Junowy SS2IppY JO S0P JO AWEN

‘uoissassod

s Auedwos ay) ul Apadoad Jano a1 Jo uonuala. Bulwe sioypald pue s831nes Jo spoob Jo Aiddns ay) jo soueape Ul pled sjunowe Bulwiero

SIBWOISNY pup sjuswaalfe ajes [euolipuod 10 BuISES| |81eYD 'asey2INd-aliYy JOpUn SJONPaID APjuapl pUB SICHP3JD [|B 3PNl JSNW NOA 13JON

- ——— e in

HOLIOIOS V
E s —

Y

600Z A¥VYNYE3d 40 AVA H19L SIHLIWI™0L38

NHOMS SNYAI QYVMWMQA3 3447V 40 .:><G.&m< JHL

NI OL Q3¥y343Y 8, GIXAVIN LIGIHX3 IHL SISIHL  SHOLIJIHI ANVdWOD

a




gleq
600z feniga4d yigL

—7 57

ameubig

242 8108 'IUHSIWYH
‘NOLAWYHLNOS ‘AVM 18ND I9H039

Ad3aLINIT

0000051 MHVd SSINISNG TYNOILYNHI LNI NOLdWYHLINOS LININJOTIAIA SONINI S
TNELIYS | J3LWN SINIGW3AOHOINIZY
€GE6GL HLYIN 'QvOd ANVTTIN 'SHHOM HENEST DY SSAHLXA
"AHL 8v43 TIH4AAL
16'69¢C HAHLYIW MUvd TIVLIY YHLIYYHAD ‘€1 LINN JFSNOHITYYM INCHIHVYD
‘042 91S8 0LSI¥E 'NIFHYD SNOSHIWT 'avoy
81'81Ss MOQHGAOS ‘3B LNID NIA80D IHL 'S LINN 311NN SN3aAPng
172 918 'WYHONINYIG
95°0¢ '‘av0d A3TOVYH 90L-¥0L 'HOO T4 e Jd L8
00°000¢ 010 258 0LSI¥E 'av0y ¥3a334 54-22 QI LINIT FHIH NOONYYE
"gHS 240 3410HYD MHVd Nv3D0 G3 LN SLONA0Hd
0CeLl ‘J1Y1S3 ANl AYOH HOOWNYINLYOC LS LINN SONITING AvE 3N
‘a7 pr4D 'IYVAY38Y
00'v6 ‘133418 31N3G 29 'ISNOH YIAOANY1D ‘00 ® WYHANIW MOTdvd
Q0L ELML 'WYHLI3S 'SNNIAY AOOMNT3
L9'CsCe ‘05 X08 Od ‘ISNOH HLINS ‘IONYNI4 IDHOANI S8Y GILINN NOY3gWY
HH9 Q3aLINM
0€'CL60L7 0LVYS 'HLVIN "INIYVYIN AFSHIAr 'MIIA NYIDO 51 NOILONYLSNOD Fdvay3gy
SHOLId3ud
JSNIdX3 ¥ 3AViL
3 uanib 3
Aunoes Aunoas Joypai2 Aq 1Gep (apooisad ypm) UBWIEBD
jo anjep sieQ pray Aunoas Aue jo speaq 40 Junowy SS2IpRY 10 JONPaID) 0 BweN

ucissassocd

s Auedwod ayy ul Apadoud Jsno 21 Jo uolualas Bujwie2 sJoupaid pue seoINSs 10 spoob Jo Aiddns oy) jo soueape ul pied sjunowe Buiwiepo
S12WOISND pue sjuawasibe sjes [euonipuos 1o Buisea) |ajieyd ‘aseyoind-ally Japun S10)paId AIUSP! pUE SIONPAID (B 3PNIDUI ISALL NO A 20N

psnuuod SHOL 13D ANVAINOD

g9




a1eq
600¢ Alenige yig|

—= 47

ainjeubig

'SLL rdN 'NYHEWMD

89886 ‘J1V1SA WIYLSNANI ITVANCAY ‘2 LINN SIDINYIS INVTd X3-NIW
T3 CL4M
Sc'c8 ‘AMNESMIT ‘IdHOHLSNIAYY TIH LNODS d3LINIT 3HIH A38aVYIN
"ANL 241 'FHIHSJOYHS 'ad04131
200/9 ‘JOOM NOLONINNOG 'LHNOD Mvd 8333 Q341N 023HA
YNl Q3LINM §30IAY3S
¢/ 08l €07 'SAMOd ‘NODIHgG TSHOONY 1T "TIMY NATT SSANISNG HIND AIH
§2'906%!L 'H3IE 6dN ‘LHOdMAN 'QVOY MHvd 1S3 9L THHYD NIATA
‘Nd8 22470 ‘NNIJALNOG
6. °¢6r ‘STIHLSNANI SSOHD AONAMIA 'AVOY -410HYD Q3LINIT INQO IHIH
‘M8Z 0ZdN _
00'8.¢ ‘1HOdM3N MO00 NMOL Q10 'SHHOM D111V SIHHOW AFIN3H
‘AMS L£5Y a3aLinem
00°0CLLL I0LS149 "AYN8TOS ONIddIHD ‘8281 X044 O'd SILVOIYDDOV NOSNYH
X3Ar ML XISTTAAQIN HLHOMIA TSI
00'¢8 '‘AQvod NOGNOT L9 '3SN0H WYHNITHD WYHNIIHD
VP 698 ‘SANYIAIN 1S3AM AHNEAI0
¢0'8.L ‘AYOY MNVYE LV1 440 '13341S ALINIYL Q3 LI MO NOLLYHINTD
SH0L1a3HD
ASNIdX3 ? IAVHL
K uaalb 3
Alinoas Alunoas 10)palD 1q9ap (apoo)scd yum) JUBWIB|D
10 anjep aleq Aq piey Ajnaas Aue o s|iEje( | jo junowy ssalppy 10 JOYpaID) 10 BWEN

‘uoissassod

s Auedwoo ay) u Auadoud 1ano aj)) Jo uonuslal Bulllie|d s10)pals pue seo1Aes 10 spoob jo Alddns auy jo aoueape ul pled sjunowe Buie)o
Si8W0ISND pue sjuawealbe sies [euolipuod Jo Buises) janeys ‘aseyoind-any Japun sioNPaJ3 ANUSPI PUE SIONPSID ||B 8pNjoul 1SAW NO A 18}ON

panuiuas SYOLIGIHD ANVAWOD

g




8jeQ
6007 Aeniga4 wigl

7

N \ aimeubig

Z€ £60S FHIHSIWYH 'HOIZILSYI

L 00V} ‘Y04 SHITANVHD 'AvOd HLNOWINENOG Q3 LINT GOOMI3S
YOS 940 ‘NYOHONWYID NOILYAQOWWO DIV
60°002 40 ATvA 'ATINS "FAKA ¥20140d L 4LIS "3AIWIHd
6€¢09 dMLE LY 'NOSdS 05 X08 O'd QLN LIA3YD WNINTHd
8E'86C ‘441 £1V¥S '108TVL 1H0d 'AYND SNATIZM3TY QHYNoNYid
Gt'86/ ‘OHL SLVS TTIINVYTT ‘AYMATIVYH '3HLN3D IHIH Q3LIWN LNVd ¥3HHYd
‘SN9 vCdN
82 oLy HYD3IA3YL M3IN 'MATG-A-OIVHS ‘NYIAMT AL SdiXS YY9303dL M3IN
732 €40 '43iQuvD
LL'228 ATNWNY 'AYOd NOLMIN 'WHYd NIVYIN-OL-AL $3'ddNs 71108 Tv3N
asS rZ4D '44Ia¥YD '31v1s3
0G't6y TYIHLSNANI Y4HONTH L 'AYOH NILYEVYIN "9 LINN Q3LINI ONITDADAY TVY3IN
Xv0
GLlevl Pr40 'IHVOIFY 'G300AAMTT 'NYVE ALSIOHD SANOr IAIN
SH0LIa3dD
ASNIAAXT ® 3AVHL
3 uanalb 3
Auunoas Aunoas Joypaun Aq qep {eposysod yim) WweweD
JO anjep aleq piay Aunoas Aue Jo spelRQg O JUNoWy ssalppy 10 10}Ip217) JO BWeN

‘uorssassod

s, Auedwod ay} vl Apadoud JaAo a3} Jo UORUS}RL BulllIg|D S10)IPaId pue SadAIes Jo spoob o Addns auy Jo aoueape i pled sjunowe Bunuteo
SI2WOISND pue sjuswaalbe ajes |euoipuos 1o BuISEs| [PNBYD ‘aseyoind-ally JopuUn SIONPaI3 AMUSPI PUB SIOEPID (|8 SPNIIUI ISNUW NOA 3JON

panunuod GHOLId3H0 ANVANOD

g




aed
600z Aeniga4d Yol

amneubls

Vel 8740 "H4dAL

95 CriL HAHLYIW ‘NMOLIDHOTD "133HLS HOAINAG A3 LINIT STHAL ¥3ILL
ONs GNN ‘NOLdWYHLYON 'avod
9£°99¢e INOLSITHVH ‘AYM 3D9A0T 'ISNOH AYM J9A01 QILINIT SNIMYAL SIAVYL
‘g8 9L 'AIHHNS
G681 ‘AISLIHIHD 'NITYO ATGEAY 'SHILSIOTND AFG8Y vaIHSOL
drg PAM
LO'BYPBL ‘NOLAWYHEIATOM "TIVHSONILLT '8 X08 O'd QI LINIT DVINNYL
"MZ 98 'd131443HS S3140SS3D0Y
L£'G8 ‘AY0Y LLISONYT 'SHHOM HONOHOISTIH NOILDNHLISNOD 8
NG 259 1015144 ‘SdITHd
0L'89%¢ 1S5 'Qv0d IDNIHYID 'ISNOH IDONIHYD NYILSIM THIH AQ33dS
62018 4YL €1VS 'LOFIVL LHOd "AYND SNATIZMIAT Q3 LW HO3LNNY
‘M88
80'¥881 BSM TIVSIVM '3O0IHATY 'QY0Y QHVYAMDIEE QILINIT WHO DM QNS
'0a¢
989yl 014D ‘441a4vD 'LNIISIHD SMIYANY LS LL-6 AYH31 GOOM S33H
[ INeERR)
JSN3dX3 % 3AvHL
3 T3] 3
Aunoas Aunoss Jolpain 193p {opoo)isod yum) uewe|D
JO anep aeq Ag piay Aiungas Aue jo snelsq | o Junowy SSaIppY 10 1Q)paIY) JO sweN

‘uolssassod

s,Auedwoo ay) ur Apadoid Jano g Jo uotjualal Bulwierd sioypald pue sadines Jo spoob Jo Addns auy) jo aoueape Ul pied sjunowe Suuied
sJ1awWwo)sno pue sjuawaaibe aes |euoipuos 1o Buisea) |aleyd ‘aseysind-aliy Japun SIo)Pald AJUSpE pue SJONINaID (e 8pn|oul ISNW NOA 310N

paNURUOd SHOLIGIHD ANVAWOD

d




a1eq

600z Auenigad Uiol (IQ\\N

aimeublg

Ge'eeloes
B 'ddZ 91 X0
LY OFL6 'NOXO ‘AdNENYE 'av0d WYHLNOS "INV Adid d3aLinm son
TIME LEJD
GL'Le '‘AAIYdALNOd ‘NYOHOWYTO 40 ALISHIAINN $29N
0S'LLE “IMS €40 "J108YD 069 X08 O'd Adld ANVLS HaALVA HST3M
20'8Ly WAS FEAD HMOIMEYM GNYT HOONDQIM SIJAYIS TVYIDONYNIZ OAT0A
CESNEL e
ISNIJdX3 ¢ 3AvHL
3 uanb 3
Ayunoss Aunoas Jonpasn Aq 193p (spooisod ypm) uewe|D
JLEDIETN aeq play Ajunoas Aue Jo sjeleg | 4O Junowry SSAIPPY 10 101Ip310) 1O BWeN

‘uossassod

s Auedwoa ay) w Apadord Jaao 8y JO UouUa)as Bulwied s101pald pue sadialas Jo spoob Jo Aiddns ayy jo asueape ul pied sjunowe bujwier

SI3WO0ISND pue sjuswasibe ajes jeuonipuoo Jo Buises) |apeyd ‘8seyoind-any Jspun SICIPaID AJUSPI PUB SIONPSID (|8 8pNj2Ul ISNW NO A (3JON

panuiuod SHOLId3YD ANYdWOD

S|




